06-29-2000

101393265

Docket No.

1948-4658

Applicant(s)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Stefan SCHWARZ

Group Art Unit:

Serial No.

09/480,408

Examiner

Filed

January 11, 2000

For

A HEADLIGHT WITH A VENTILATED MASK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

544084 1

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party/parties: Stefan SCHWARZ					
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties: Name Valeo Climate Control Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard					
	City Auburn Hills State Michigan ZIP 48326 USA					
	Name					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address:					
	City State ZIP					
	[] Additional names and addresses attached.					
3.	Name of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other					
/03/2000 ASCOTT	00000019 09480408 Execution Date: <u>January 17, 2000</u>					
FC:581	40.00 GF					

PATENT

REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0462

4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
	[] Th	is document is being filed together with a new application which was executed					
	on						
	[x] Pat	tent Application No.(s) 09/480,408					
	[] Par	tent No.(s)					
5.	Addres	s all future communications to:					
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154					
6.	Total n	umber of applications and patents involved:					
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) =					
	x]	A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.					
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No					
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 1948-4658					
8.		ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.					
		Respectfully submitted,					
Date	d: <u>May)</u>	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. White Laboration Loseph A. Calvaruso Registration No. 28,287					
COR	RESPON	NDENCE ADDRESS: Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet3					
345 New (212	Park Ave York, No 758-480	ew York 10154					
	M: REC 05/26/98	F-PAT.NY					

-2-

544084_1

ASSIGNMENT

		on of the sum of C to each of the unde		and other good a	nd valuable		
	(1) <u>schwarz stef</u>	an '	(5)				
nsert Name(s)	(2)		(6)				
Inventor(s)							
	the receipt and so who at the behest	ufficiency of which	are hereby acki	nowledged by the i			
sert Name Assignee	VALEO CLIMAT	TE CONTROL Inc.					
ldress	4100 North Atlantic Boulevard, AUBURN HILLS - MI 48326 - USA						
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as						
tle of vention	MOTOR VEHICLE HEATING OR AIR CONDITIONING UNIT.						
	AND the under the said ASSIGNE further remunerative reissues thereof; a	cessors, assigns and of record in said a rsigned hereby agre E, its successors, ion, in and to any and to testify and exepresentatives, dee e in and to the inverse.	e(s) to transfer a assigns and legal and all divisions, ecute any papers med essential by	like interest, upor representatives, a continuations, subs for ASSIGNEE, its ASSIGNEE to ASSI	n request of said and without titutes, and successors		
	Signed on the date(s)	indicated beside my	//our.signature(s)	•			
INVENTOR(S	1///	DATE SIGNE	2	WITNESS (ES	<u>5)</u>		
Manie / SCHWAF	Z Stefan	01-31-200		General 12	3		
Name:							
Name:							
Name:							
Name:				5			
Name:							
Name:							

Name:

RECORDED: 05/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0464